ADDENDUM TO THE CONTRACT
for the
Jensen-Olson Arboretum

ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT Sunroom Renovations
Contract No. BE17-244

ADDENDUM NO.: FOUR NEW DEADLINE FOR BIDS:
September 29, 2017

PREVIOUS ADDENDA: THREE

ISSUED BY: City and Borough of Juneau PREVIOUS DEADLINE FOR BIDS:
ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT September 20, 2017
155 South Seward Street
Juneau, Alaska 99801

DATE ADDENDUM ISSUED: September 19, 2017
The following items of the contract are modified as herein indicated. All other items remain the same.
This addendum has been issued and is posted online. Please refer to the CBJ Engineering Contracts
Division webpage at: http://www.juneau.org/engineering_ftp/contracts/Contracts.php

Bidder Questions:

Question 1.  The concrete stairs are shown to be demolished and then wood stairs built to replace.
This is going to leave a void under the stairs where the foundation wall will be seen. | see
notes about patching the existing damaged rock work areas, but what about the area
under the stairs? Is it to be infilled to match?

Response 1. No.

Information Item:

78mg/Kg lead has been detected in the paint on the exterior siding. Test results for the exterior window
trim paint is pending. Results and further direction to contractors anticipated to be issued September 22.
See extension below of Deadline for Bids

PROJECT MANUAL.:

Iltem No. 1 SECTION 00030 NOTICE INVITING BIDS, DEADLINE FOR BIDS. Change the date of
the Deadline for Bids from September 20, 2017 to September 29, 2017. The time
remains the same.

DRAWINGS:

Item No. 1 Sheet A2, Drawing B - SUNROOM PLAN (NEW) omit one type B window on East
wall. See Sheet A3, Drawing C — EAST ELEVATION for location of remaining type B

oy O, < Ma

Greg Smith, i
Contract Administrator

Total number of pages contained within this Addendum: 1



